















































Lamy togan. Govermor
Boyd Rutherford. Lt. Governor

Pete K. Rahn Secretar

SHA
Slate Hghwey

Maryland Department of Transporiation

Date: =1

Ms. Kristen Lewis RE: Baltimore Countv
Baltimore County Office of

Permits and Development Management

County Office Building, Room 109

Towson, Maryland 21204

Dear Ms. Lewis:

Douglas H. Simmons. .4cting ddministrator

Thank you for the opportunity to review your referral request on the subject of the above
captioned. We have determined that the subject property does not access a State roadway and is
not affected by any State Highway Administration projects. Therefore, based upon available
information this office has no objection to Baltimore County Zoning Advisory Committee

approval of Item No. e ¢ - f

Should you have any questions regarding this matter, please contact Mr. Richard Zeller at 410-

229-2332 or 1-866-998-0367 (in Maryland only) extension 2332, or by email at
(rzeller@sha.state.md.us).

Sincerely,

Dav__ . . __ .
Metropolitan District Engineer
Baltimore & Harford Counties

DWP/RAZ

My telephone number/toll-free number is
Maryland Relay Service for Impaired or Speech 1-800-735-2258 Statewide Toll-Free

Street Address: 320 West Warren Road — Hunt Valley, Maryland 21030 - Phone 410-229-2300 or 1-866-998-0367 —

Fax 410-527-4685 — www.roads.maryland..gov







































































































































































































































Baltimore County Government ‘
Department of Permits Approvals and Inspections
Development Management

111 West Chesapeake Avenue
Towson, MD 21204 410-887-3335

October 28, 2014

D.S.Thaler & Associates, Inc.
Mr. Mark S. Vaszil

7115 Ambassador Road
Baltimore, MD 21244

RE: Henrietta Avenue
258 Henrictta Avenue ,
Tracking Number: DRC-2014-00139
DRC Number: 101414H; Dist, 15C6

Dear Mr., Vaszil:

Pursuant to Article 25A, Section 5 (U) of the Annotated Code of Maryland, and as
provided in Section 602 (d) of the Baltimore County Charter, and Sections 3.2".] -10], 32-3-401,
and 32-3-517 of the Baltimore Countv Code, this letter constitutes an administrative order and
decision on the request for issuance, renewal, or modification of a license, permit, approval,
exemption, waiver, or other form of permission you filed with this department,

Your request has been submitted for careful review and considlcratim‘l {o the I)cvclgpmcnt
Review Commitice (DRC), which is composed of representatives from ca‘ch of those
departments involved in land-use decisions. These representatives are dcsxg'ncc.&:. of the directors
of these departments. The purpose of the DRC is to ensure compliance with Scctxo.n 32-4-106
and Section 32-4-262 of the Baltimore County Code and to make recommendations to the
Director, Department of Permits Approvals and Inspections (PAI).

The DRC has, in fact, met in an open meeting on October 14, 2014, and made the
following recommendations:

The DRC has determined that your project meets the requirements of a limited
exemption under Scction 32-4-106(a)(1)(i)(1).

D.S.Thaler & Associates, Inc.
Henrietta Avenue

October 28, 2014

Page 2

A copy of this letter must be presented when submitting engincering/construction plans to
this office, and/or when applying for a permit with the Permits and Licenses Section,

Be advised that Phasc 2 review fees may apply, depending on the amount of site
disturbance, and/or the requirement of a Public Works Agreement.

I have reviewed the recommendations carefully, and [ have determined to adopt the
recommendations set forth above. 1t is this 28th day of October 2014, ordered and decided that
the recommendations of the DRC are hercby adoplted.

Should you submit an application for any permits that may be required for this project,
your application will be processed subject to the conditions set forth above and any plans,
securities, or non-county permits that may be required in accordance with County, State, or
Federal regulations,

‘

Sincerely,

Arnold Jab
Director

A):CMK:dak
c: File

Henrietta, LLC; Clarion Resort Hotel; 10100 Coastal Highway; Ocean City, MD 21840
Smith, Gildea & Schmidt, LLC; David K. Gildea
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\EXHIBIT NO.

ZONING HISTORY

CASE NO. 85-284- SPH

SPECIAL HEARING TO APPROVE A NON-CONFORMING USE FOR A TAVERN
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g ter due consideration of the testimony and evidence preasented,

o nonconforming use does exlst.

Pursuant to the advertisement, posting of the property, and public hearing

on this Petition held, and for the reasons given above, the rellef prayed for

L should be granted.

Therefoure, IT IS ORDERED by the Zoning Conwmissioner of B
{ this _ /9 B4 day of April, 1985, that a nauconforming use
) and bar be approved and, as such, the Petition for Speclal H

i GRANTED from and after the date of this Order.,

! | 2 G

The uncontroverted testimony, which was amply supported, conclugively indi=
cated that the property has been used continuously and without interruption as a

restavrant and bar since 1934. This constitutes a legal nonconforming use, Af-
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altlmore County,
for a restavrant

eardng s hereby

M/ard
~ cc:  S. Erdc DiNenna, Esquire

William R. Bacon, Jr., Bsquire

People's Counsel
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b ‘ Baltimore Caunty
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DRC

#OI4IH, DIST. I15C6

(TRACKING # DRC-2014-00134)

LIMITED EXEMPTION UNDER SECTION 34-4-106 (a)(1)()1)

v o \

Nags #5
P. 205, LOT 13 \
MARTIN J. HOFFMAN
NORMA M. HOFFMAN
2602 HOLLY BEACH RD..:
14810/140 .7 ~
15-1502470860-" ‘\
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P. 205, LOT 12
MARTIN J. HOFFMAN
NORMA M. HOFFMAN

2602 HOLLY BEACH RD.,
14810/140
15-1502470860

P. 205, LOT 11 _
PHILIP P. SULLIVAN
LINDA G. SULLIVAN

2600 HOLLY BEACH RD.

14552/227
15-1519851070

RC 5

P. 205 , ,I:«OT“ 10"J,
WILLIAM B, DAUSES

REGINA- J.
2512 HOLLY
6190/

15-1515000020

THE PRESERVE AT

COORDINATE TABLE

Point Northing Easting
1 590197.4046 | 1485627.0316
2 590177.8128 | 1485631.1500
3 590051.2489 | 1485657.7552
4 589921.9852 | 1485630.5766
5 589930.3771 | 1485574.3191
6 589821.4761 | 1485554.6107
7 589840.8499 | 1485454.7630
8 589844.5947 | 1485435.4629
9 590176.1519 | 1485498.8591
10 | 590148.8189 | 1485513.6489
11 590161.4027 | 1485532.1826
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P. 202, P/O LOT 2-5
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2507 HOLLY BEACH RD.
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P. 202, P/O LOT 5-8
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15—1600013642

o' 10! 30' 60'

SCALE: |"=30'

NORTH
MCS

GENERAL NOTES:

7

o
oh
VICINITY MAP

SCALE: 1°=1000"

e s, ENGL_EBERT "D

MIDDLE RIVER

NORTH

l. DEVELOPMENT NAME:
2. PLAN PREPARED BY:
DS. THALER & ASSOCIATES, INC.
TS AMBASSADOR ROAD
P.O. Box 471428
BALTIMORE, MARYLAND 2|244

ATTN:

258 HENRIETTA AVENUE

MARK S. VASZIL
(410) 9444-3641

3. PROPERTY REFERENCES

ONNER/APPLICANT: HENRIETTA, LLC

C/0 DAVID K, GILDEA, ESQ.

SMITH, GILDEA, & SCHMIDT, LLC

600 NWASHINGTON AVENUE, SUITE 200
TOWSON, MARYLAND 21244

PARCEL

TAX ACCOUNT #

DEED HELD SINCE | TAX MAP/GRID ADC MAP

2

151220192|

244959/634

1955 a98/22 46 F-|

PROPERTY ADDRESS:

BOUNDARY

ZONING:

FLOODPLAIN:

4. GENERAL DATA:

ELECTION DISTRICT:

CENSUS TRACT:
COUNCILMANIC DISTRICT: Tth

5. SITE INFORMATION

a0l HENRIETTA AVENUE

RECORD PLAT FOR 258 HENRIETTA AVENUE (TO BE RECORDED)
DS. THALER & ASSOCIATES, INC. (2015)

BALTIMORE COUNTY, 200 SCALE 2012 ZONING MAP, GIS TILE NO. 09863

THERE 1S A |I00-YEAR TIDAL FLOODPLAIN LOCATED ON THIS PROPERTY AS SHOWN ON
FIRM. PANEL #2400100445G, ZONE "AE". THE I00-YEAR FLOOD ELEVATION IS 6.0-FEET
(MCS-NAVD 88).

15th
45100

WATERSHED: MIDDLE RIVER

REGIONAL PLANNING DISTRICT: 328

GRONWTH TIER: 1A

A. ZONING: DENSITY ALLOWED AND DENSITY PROPOSED
DWELLING UNITS|  PARKING PARKING

ZONE (NET) (6ROSS) ALLOWED REQUIRED | PROPOSED
RC-5 | o6 Act | 121AcH | 2 SPACESANIT | 2 sPACES

* THE SUBJECT PROPERTY 1S5 LOCATED WITHIN A RESOURCES CONSERVATION AREA OF
THE CHEASAPEAKE BAY CRITICAL AREA. THEREFORE, DENSITY ON THE PROPERTY IS
LIMITED TO ONE DWELLING UNIT, REGARDLESS OF THE CURRENT OR FUTURE ZONING.
ANY PROPOSED SUBDIVISION OF THE PROPERTY OR CONVERSION OF LAND USE WOULD
REQUIRE CHESAPEAKE BAY CRITICAL AREA GROWTH ALLOCATION APPROVAL.,

UTILITIES: PUBLIC WATER AND SEWER

1. USE: THE EXISTING USE 1S RESIDENTIAL AND VACANT.

THE PROPOSED USE 1S5 RESIDENTIAL.
THIS PROPERTY HAS BEEN HELD INTACT SINCE 1955, ACCORDING TO DEEDS.
d.  MAXIMUM BUILDING HEIGHT ALLOWED 1S 35 FEET.

0. THE SITE 1S NOT LOCATED WITHIN A DEFICIENT ZONE PER BALTIMORE COUNTY 2015 BASIC SERVICES MAPS,
NWATER SUPPLY AREA MAP, SENAGE AREA MAP AND TRANSPORTATION MAP. ADOPTED 55.15, PER BILL 28-I5.

. THIS SITE 1S LOCATED WITHIN THE CHESAPEAKE BAY CRITICAL AREA.
12,  THE SITE IS NOT LOCATED WITHIN A HISTORIC DISTRICT.
13.  AS REQUIRED, LANDSCAPING WILL. BE PROVIDED IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE LANDSCARPE MANUAL AND ALL
OTHER MANUALS & ADOPTED PURSUANT TO SECTION 382-4-404 OF THE BALTIMORE COUNTY CODE. A FINAL
LANDSCAPE PLAN SHALL BE SUBMITTED FOR REVIEW AND APPROVED PRIOR TO OBTAINING
BUILDING/OCCUPANCY PERMIT.
14, PRIOR TO OBTAINING BUILDING/OCCUPANCY PERMIT:
STORMWATER MANAGEMENT WILL. CONFORM TO BALTIMORE COUNTY STANDARDS AND THE STORMWATER ACT
OF 2007 REVISIONS ON ENVIRONMENTAL SITE DESIGN,

I15. BUILDING MUST MEET BUILDING AND FIRE CODE REQUIREMENTS.

ZONING RELIEF

SPECIAL HEARING FOR THE ADMINISTRATIVE LAW WUDGE TO APPROVE:

I, THE ALTERATION OF THE MINIMUM LOT SIZE AND SETBACK REQUIREMENTS
IN ACCORDANCE WITH BCZR SECTION 1AO4.3B.b.(1); AND

2. A WAVIER PURSUANT TO BCZR SECTION 500.6, BUILDING CODE SECTION
3112.0, AND BCC SECTIONS 32-4-414, 32-4-107 (a)(2), AND 32-86-30| TO
ADD, BUILD, REBUILD, AND/OR REPAIR A SINGLE-FAMILY DWELLING IN A
TIDAL FLOODPLAIN; AND

3. 9UCH OTHER AND FURTHER RELIEF AS THE ADMINISTRATIVE LAW JUDGE
MAY REQUIRE.

Y

PLAT TO ACCOMPANY

PETITION FOR
SPECIAL HEARING

255 HENRIETTA AVENUE

PROJECT NAME:
256 HENRIETTA AVENUE

PLAN TITLE:

PLAT TO ACCOMPANY
PETITION FOR
SPECIAL HEARING

COUNCILMANIC DIST.: Tth
ELECTION DIST.: 15th

PROPERTY ADDRESS: THIS PROJECT HAD A
PRIOR ADDRESS OF 2586 HENRIETTA AVENUE,
BUT HAS SINCE BEEN READDRESSED TO 40|
HENRIETTA AVENUE TO BE CONSISTENT WITH
BALTIMORE COUNTY'S MAPPING.

ONNER/APPLICANT:
HENRIETTA, LLC
C/O DAVID K. GILDEA, ESQ.
SMITH, GILDEA, & SCHMIDT, LLC

600 NASHINGTON AVENUE, SUITE 200
TONWSON, MARYLAND 21244
410-821-0070

CAZE # 20l6- 003>-5FH

DSTY

CIVIL AND ENVIRONMENTAL ENGINEERS, SURVEYORS,
LANDSCAPRPE ARCHITECTS & LAND PLANNERS

TS AMBASSADOR ROAD
P.O. BOX 47428
BALTIMORE, MARYLAND 21244-7428
410-944-3641

wWn.dsthaler.com

aler

ASSOCIATES, INC.

DATE: 6-4-I5
SCALE: |"=30'
PROJ. NO.: 2307

/

SHEET | OF |

Aug 06, 2015—-11:43am VMB

File name: T:\Holly Neck\dwg\Planning\Exhibits\Special Variance.dwg Layout:Layoutl




Baltimore County Government ‘
Department of Permits Approvals and Inspections
Development Management

111 West Chesapeake Avenue

Towson, MD 21204 410-887-3335

October 28, 2014

D.S.Thaler & Associates, Inc.
Mr. Mark S. Vaszil

7115 Ambassador Road
Baltimore, MD 21244

RE: Henrietta Avenue
258 Henrietta Avenue )
Tracking Number: DRC-2014-00139
DRC Number: 101414H; Dist. 15C6

Dear Mr., Vaszil:

Pursuant to Article 25A, Section 5 (U) of the Annotated Code of Maryland, and as
provided in Section 602 (d) of the Baltimore County Charter, and Sections 3.2-‘1 -10}, 32-3-401,
and 32-3-517 of the Baltimore Countv Code, this letter constitutes an adlmmstrau\fe order and
decision on the request for issuance, renewal, or modification of a license, permit, approval,
exemption, waiver, or other form of permission you filed with this department,

Your request has been submitted for careful review and consid‘eration to the Development
Review Committce (DRC), which is composed of representatives from each of those
departments involved in land-use decisions. These representatives are demg‘nees‘, of'the directors
of these departments. The purpose of the DRC is to ensure compliance with Sectlo_n 32-4-106
and Section 32-4-262 of the Baltimore County Code and to make recommendations (o the
Director, Department of Permits Approvals and Inspections (PAD.

The DRC has, in fact, met in an open meeting on October 14, 2014, and made the
following recommendations:

The DRC has determined that your project meets the requirements of a limited
exemption under Scetion 32-4-106(a)(1)(i)(1).

D.S.Thaler & Associates, Inc.
Henrietta Avenue

October 28, 2014

Page 2

A copy of this letter must be presented when submitting engincering/construction plans to
this office, and/or when applying for a permit with the Permits and Licenses Section.

Be advised that Phasc 2 review lees may apply, depending on the amount of site
disturbance, and/or the requirement of a Public Works Agreement,

I have reviewed the recommendations carefully, and I have determined to adopt the
recommendations set forth above. It is this 28th day of October 2014, ordered and decided that
the recommendations of the DRC are hercby adopted.

Should you submit an application for any permits that may be required for this project,
your application will be processed subject to the conditions set forth above and any plans,
securities, or non-county permits that may be required in accordance with County, State, or
Federal regulations.

¢

Sincerely,

Arnold Jabt
Director

A).CMK:dak
c: File

Henrietta, LLC; Clarion Resort Hotel; 10100 Coastal Highway; Ocean City, MD 21840
Smith, Gildea & Schmidt, LL.C; David K. Gildea

ZONING HISTORY

CASE NO. 65-284- SPH
SPECIAL HEARING TO APPROVE A NON-CONFORMING USE FOR A TAVERN
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The uncontroverted testimony, which was amply supported, conclugively indi=

2 e P D TR A

cated that tChe property has been used continuously and without interruption as a

restaurant and bar since 1934. This constitutes a legal nonconforming use, Af-

P g

ter due consideration of the testimony and evidence presented, it is clear that
t nonconformlng use does exist. J
Pursuant to the advertisement, posting of the property, and public hearing

on this Petition held, and for the reasons given above, the rellef prayed for

should be granted.
i Therefoure, IT IS ORDERED by the Zoning fommissioner of Baltimoce County,
‘\' this _ /9 LR day of April, 1985, that a noaconforming use for a vrestaurant
the Petition for Special Hearing is hersby

and bar be appraved and, as such,

LA e

GRANTED from and after the date of this Order.

| 2 CU
B e Zoning £omiss foner of
4 Baltimore Catnty

bt

> s e

AJ/srl,
= ccs S, Erdc DiNenna, Eequire
Willlem R. Bacon, Jrs, Esquire

People®s Counsel

DRC

#lO14IH, DIST. 15C6

(TRACKING # DRC-2014-00134)

LIMITED EXEMPTION UNDER SECTION 34-4-106 (a)(1)()1)

ot \

| a
P. 205, LOT 13 \
MARTIN J. HOFFMAN \
NORMA M. HOFFMAN
2602 HOLLY BEACH RD. .\

14810/140 .~ ~

15-1502470860" "
< \

P e

P. 205, LOT 12
MARTIN J. HOFFMAN
NORMA M. HOFFMAN

2602 HOLLY BEACH RD.
14810/140
15—1502470860

P. 205, LOT 11 .-~

COORDINATE TABLE
Point Northing Easting

1 590197.4046 | 1485627.0316
2 590177.8128 | 1485631.1500
3 590051.2489 | 1485657.7552
4 589921.9852 | 1485630.5766
) 589930.3771 | 1485574.3191
6 589821.4761 | 1485554.6107
7 589840.8499 | 1485454.7630
8 589844.5947 | 1485435.4629
9 590176.1519 | 1485498.8591
10 | 590148.8189 | 1485513.6489
11 590161.4027 | 1485532.1826
MCS
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GENERAL NOTES:

I. DEVELOPMENT NAME:

256 HENRIETTA AVENVE

2. PLAN PREPARED BY: OWNER/APPLICANT:  HENRIETTA, LLC

D.S. THALER & ASSOCIATES, INC. C/0 DAVID K. GILDEA, ESQ.
M5 AMBASSADOR ROAD SMITH, GILDEA, & SCHMIDT, LLC
P.O. Box 41428 600 WASHINGTON AVENUE, SUITE 200

| BALTIMORE, MARYLAND 21244 TOHSON, MARYLAND 21244

|

! ATTN:  MARK 5. VASZIL

| (410) 444-3641

’ 3. PROPERTY REFERENCES

‘; PARCEL | TAX ACCOUNT # DEED HELD SINCE | TAX MAP/GRID |  ADC MAP

|

| 2 151220192\ 244959/634 1955 a8/22 46 F-|

'l PROPERTY ADDRESS: 90| HENRIETTA AVENUE
[
\
|

BOUNDARY RECORD PLAT FOR 2586 HENRIETTA AVENUE (TO BE RECORDED)
DS. THALER & ASSOCIATES, INC. (2015)
( ZONING: BALTIMORE COUNTY, 200 SCALE 2012 ZONING MAP, 6I5 TILE NO. 09863
! FLOODPLAIN: THERE IS A I00-YEAR TIDAL FLOODPLAIN LOCATED ON THIS PROPERTY AS SHOWN ON

! FLRM. PANEL #24001004456, ZONE "AE". THE 100-YEAR FLOOD ELEVATION IS 6.0-FEET
{ (MCS-NAVD 88).

4. GENERAL DATA:

ELECTION DISTRICT: I5th INATERSHED: MIDDLE RIVER
CENSUS TRACT: 45100 REGIONAL PLANNING DISTRICT: 328

', COUNCILMANIC DISTRICT:  “Tth GROWTH TIER: 1A

/

I 5.  SITE INFORMATION

| A. ZONING: DENSITY ALLOWED AND DENSITY PROPOSED

| DWELLING UNITS|  PARKING | PARKING

ZONE (NET) (6ROSS) ALLOWED REQUIRED | PROPOSED
RC5 | 106 ACt 127 AC.+ T 2 SPACESUNIT | 2 SPACES
¥ THE SUBJECT PROPERTY 15 LOCATED WITHIN A RESOURCES CONSERVATION AREA OF
THE CHEASAPEAKE BAY CRITICAL AREA. THEREFORE, DENSITY ON THE PROPERTY IS

| LIMITED TO ONE DINELLING UNIT, REGARDLESS OF THE CURRENT OR FUTURE ZONING.

J ANY PROPOSED SUBDIVISION OF THE PROPERTY OR CONVERSION OF LAND USE WOULD
REGUIRE CHESAPEAKE BAY CRITICAL AREA GROWTH ALLOGATION APPROVAL.
UTILITIES: PUBLIC WATER AND SEWER

9. USE:  THE EXISTING USE IS RESIDENTIAL AND VACANT.

)

3 THE PROPOSED USE 1S RESIDENTIAL.

! THIS PROPERTY HAS BEEN HELD INTACT SINCE 1955, ACCORDING TO DEEDS.
q. MAXIMUM BUILDING HEIGHT ALLOWED 15 35 FEET.

10. THE SITE 1S NOT LOCATED WITHIN A DEFICIENT ZONE PER BALTIMORE COUNTY 2015 BASIC SERVICES MAPS,
NWATER SUPPLY AREA MAP, SENAGE AREA MAP AND TRANSPORTATION MAP. ADOPTED 55.15, PER BILL 28-I5,

THIS SITE 1S LOCATED WITHIN THE CHESAPEAKE BAY CRITICAL AREA.

12, THE SITE 1S NOT LOCATED WITHIN A HISTORIC DISTRICT.

| 13, AS REQUIRED, LANDSCAPING WILL. BE PROVIDED IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE LANDSCAPE MANUAL AND ALL
‘ OTHER MANUALS & ADOPTED PURSUANT TO SECTION 32-4-404 OF THE BALTIMORE COUNTY CODE. A FINAL

| LANDSCAPE PLAN SHALL BE SUBMITTED FOR REVIEW AND APPROVED PRIOR TO OBTAINING
E BUILDING/OCCUPANCY PERMIT.

' 4. PRIOR TO OBTAINING BUILDING/OCCUPANCY PERMIT:
' STORMWATER MANAGEMENT WILL. CONFORM TO BALTIMORE COUNTY STANDARDS AND THE STORMWATER ACT
! OF 2007 REVISIONS ON ENVIRONMENTAL SITE DESIGN,

15.  BUILDING MUST MEET BUILDING AND FIRE CODE REQUIREMENTS,

ZONING RELIEF

SPECIAL HEARING FOR THE ADMINISTRATIVE LAW UDGE TO APPROVE:

l.  THE ALTERATION OF THE MINIMUM LOT SIZE AND SETBACK REQUIREMENTS
IN ACCORDANCE WITH BCZR SECTION |1A04.3.B.b.(l); AND

2. A WAVIER PURSUANT TO BCZR SECTION 500.6, BUILDING CODE SECTION
3l12.0, AND BCC SECTIONS 32-4-414, 32-4-107 (a)2), AND 32-8-30| TO
ADD, BUILD, REBUILD, AND/OR REPAIR A SINGLE-FAMILY DWELLING IN A
TIDAL FLOODPLAIN; AND

SUCH OTHER AND FURTHER RELIEF AS THE ADMINISTRATIVE LAW JUDGE
MAY REQUIRE.

PLAT TO ACCOMPANY

PETITION FOR

255 HENRIETTA AVENUE

SPECIAL HEARING

J

PROJECT NAME:
| 258 HENRIETTA AVENUE

| PLAN TITLE:

PLAT TO ACCOMPANY
| PETITION FOR
| SPECIAL HEARING

COUNCILMANIC DIST.: Tth
ELECTION DIST.: 15th

‘ PROPERTY ADDRESS: THIS PROJECT HAD A
J PRIOR ADDRESS OF 256 HENRIETTA AVENUE,
BUT HAS SINCE BEEN READDRESSED TO 90|

| HENRIETTA AVENUE TO BE CONSISTENT WITH
BALTIMORE COUNTY'S MAPPING.

| ONNER/APPLICANT:

| HENRIETTA, LLC

C/O DAVID K. GILDEA, ESQ.

SMITH, GILDEA, & SCHMIDT, LLC

600 WASHINGTON AVENUE, SUITE 200
TOWSON, MARYLAND 21244
410-821-00710

CASE 4 200 - 0033 - 5rH

DSTdaler

CIVIL AND ENVIRONMENTAL ENGINEERS, SURVETORS,
LANDSCAPE ARCHITECTS & LAND PLANNERS

T15 AMBASSADOR ROAD

P.O. BOX 47428

BALTIMORE, MARYLAND 21244-7428&
4|0-944-36471 wWinn.dsthaler.com

DATE: &-4-I5
SCALE: |"=30'

PROJ. NO.: 23071
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